
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4207
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY STATIONS
Yellaiah Shri Nandi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to construct new railway stations under Multi-Model Transport System Phase-II in Secunderabad which has headquarters of South Central Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of the stations which are likely to be constructed; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (c): Yes, Madam. Development of following new stations forms a part of Multi -Model Transport System Phase-II:-

(i) Ferozguda

(ii) Suchitra Centre

(iii) Bhoodevinagar

(iv) Neredmet

(v) Moulali Housing Board Colony

Contract for the works of development of above stations has been awarded and an allocation of 8 Crore has been proposed for the project during 2015-16 .
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